
 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Date: 13 October 2020 
To: Interested Consultants 
Contact: Maraea S. Pogi (maraeap@sprep.org) 
 
Subject:  Award of Contract 
 

Tender Name: Taputapuatea Cultural Landscape Awareness 
  

 
This notice is to inform all interested service providers that the above tender was awarded on 
07/10/2020 to: 
  

RAROMATAI ENVIRONNEMENT (RME)  
BP 1449 - 98 735  
Uturoa 
 

With a value of approximately EUR 70,310. The duration of the contract is from 09/10/2020 to 
25/09/2022. 
 
 
Thank you for your interest and participation in this tender process. 

 
 
 
For any complaints regarding the Secretariat’s tenders please refer to the Complaints section on the 
SPREP website.  
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa    T +685 21929    F +685 20231    sprep@sprep.org   www.sprep.org 

A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures. 

mailto:sprep@sprep.org
http://www.sprep.org/


 

 

 

AVIS D’APPEL D’OFFRES 
 

Date:  13 octobre 2020 

À: Prestataires intéressés 

Contact:  Maraea S. Pogi (maraeap@sprep.org) 

 

Sujet:  Attribution de contrat 

Nom de l’appel d’offres: Assistance à Maîtrise d’Ouvrage pour la mise en œuvre d’un plan de 
sensibilisation de la population locale des communes associées de Ōpōa et de Puohine, aux 
Espèces Exotiques Envahissante (EEE) et à l’importance de la conservation de la flore 
patrimoniale du Paysage Culturel Taputapuātea, Raiatea, Iles-Sous-Le-Vent, Polynésie 
française. 
 
 
Cet avis informe tous les prestataires intéressés que l’appel d’offres ci-dessus a été attribué le 
07/10/2020 à : 
 

RAROMATAI ENVIRONNEMENT (RME)  
BP 1449 - 98 735  
Uturoa 

 
Avec une valeur d’environs EUR 70,310. Le contrat couvre la durée du 09/10/2020 au 25/09/2022. 
 
 
Merci pour votre intérêt et votre participation à cette procédure d’appel d’offres.  
 
Pour toutes plaintes concernant l’appel d’offres du Programme, veuillez-vous référer à la section 
Complaints sur le site interent du PROE. 
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 

PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa    T +685 21929    F +685 20231    sprep@sprep.org   www.sprep.org 

A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures. 

mailto:sprep@sprep.org
http://www.sprep.org/

